## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Veterans and Defense Affairs » Item 463 Secretary of Veterans and Defense Affairs

First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
\$1,242,908	\$1,242,908
\$1,242,908	\$1,242,908
\$870,878	\$870,878
\$372,030	\$372,030
	\$1,242,908 \$1,242,908 \$870,878

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapter 3.1, Code of Virginia.

Included in this Item is \$200,000 the first year and \$190,000 the second year from the general fund for the grant match required for an Office of Economic Adjustment (OEA) grants.